

## Regina Alcomendras Santa Clara County Clerk-Recorder

(408) 299-5688

https://www.clerkrecorder.org

Receipt: 22-86381

Product

Name

CEQA

**ENVIRONMENTAL FILING** 

#Pages Document # Document Info:

Filing Type

Extended

\$3,589.25

3 ENV23974

CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW

TY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW

Total

Tender (Check)

Check #

117

Paid By

1175 Miller Starr Regalia \$3,589.25

\$3,589.25

## State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2022 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE **CASH RECEIPT**

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT N ENV2397		
		STATE CLE	ARINGHOUSE	NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				
_EAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW			05/12/20	22
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUME	NT NUMBER
SANTA CLARA				
PROJECT TITLE				
555 WEST MIDDLEFIELD ROAD PROJECT				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL	PHONE N	UMBER
AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES, INC.			(415) 284	1-9082
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
455 MARKET STREET, SUITE 1650	SAN FRANCISCO	CA	94105	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	0/11/11/01/01/01/01	0,1	p 1100	
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State	e Agency	X Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Report (EIR)  Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)  Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due		\$3,539.25 \$2,548.00 \$1,203.25	s	\$3,539.25
<ul> <li>□ Exempt from fee</li> <li>□ Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>□ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>□ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt coperation)</li> </ul>	у)			
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$	1000 31 90
County documentary handling fee			\$	\$50.00
Other		9	S	
PAYMENT METHOD:				
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED	\$	\$3.589.25
SIGNATURE AGE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND TITI	.E	
M INO	Nina Khamphilath, Depu			er

GINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT

COPY - CDFW/ASB

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

COPY - COUNTY CLERK

DFW 753 5a (Rev. 01012022)

# County of Santa Clara

Office of the County Clerk-Recorder Business Division

County Government Center 70 West Hedding Street, E. Wing, 1st Floor San Jose, California 95110 (408) 299-5688



State of California

### File Number: ENV23974

Santa Clara County - Clerk-Recorder Office

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING

No. of Pages: 3 Total Fees: \$3589.25 File Date: 05/12/2022 Expires: 06/11/2022

REGINA ALCOMENDRAS, Clerk-Recorder By: Nina Khamphilath, Deputy Clerk-Recorder

### CEQA DOCUMENT DECLARATION

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:  1. LEAD AGENCY: City of Mountain View  2. PROJECT TITLE: 555 West Middlefield Road Project				
2 PROJECT TITLE: 555 West Middlefield Road Project				
a contract to the contract to	- (	111-10011	-9	000
		415)284		
4. APPLICANT ADDRESS: 455 Market Street, Suite 1650, San Fran				
5. PROJECT APPLICANT IS A: Local Public Agency School District Other Special District	ct [	State Agency	D.	Private Entity
6. NOTICE TO BE POSTED FOR DAYS.				
7. CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT				
a. PROJECTS THAT ARE SUBJECT TO DEG FEES				2-20 25
☑ 1. ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §21152)	\$	3,539.25	\$	3539.25
2. <u>NEGATIVE DECLARATION</u> (PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §21080(C)	\$	2,548.00	\$	0.00
3. APPLICATION FEE WATER DIVERSION (STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD CIVLY)	\$	850.00	\$	0.00
4. PROJECTS SUBJECT TO CERTIFIED REGULATORY PROGRAMS	\$	1,203.25	\$	0.00
5. COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE (REQUIRED FOR a-1 THROUGH a-4 ABOVE) Fish & Game Code §711.4(e)	\$	50.00	\$	50.00
b. PROJECTS THAT ARE EXEMPT FROM DFG FEES				
☐ 1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION (\$50,00 COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE REQUIRED)	\$	50.00	\$_	0.00
2. A COMPLETED "CEQA FILING FEE NO EFFECT DETERMINATION FORM" FROM DEPARTMENT OF FISH & GAME, DOCUMENTING THE DFG'S DETERMINATION TH WILL HAVE NO EFFECT ON FISH, WILDLIFE AND HABITAT, OR AN OFFICIAL, DAT PROOF OF PAYMENT SHOWING PREVIOUS PAYMENT OF THE DFG FILING FEE FOR PROJECT IS ATTACHED (\$50.00 COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE REQUIRED)	ED R	HE PROJECT RECEIPT /		
DOCUMENT TYPE:	\$	50.00	\$_	0.00
c. NOTICES THAT ARE NOT SUBJECT TO DFG FEES OF COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEES				
☐ NOTICE OF PREPARATION ☐ NOTICE OF INTENT	NO	OFEE	\$_	NO FEE
8, OTHER: F	EE (II	F APPLICABLE):	\$_	
9. TOTAL RECEIVED			. \$	3589.25

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND ATTACHED TO THE FRONT OF ALL CEQA DOCUMENTS LISTED ABOVE (INCLUDING COPIES) SUBMITTED FOR FILING. WE WILL NEED AN ORIGINAL (WET SIGNATURE) AND TWO (2) COPIES. IF THERE ARE ATTACHMENTS, PLEASE PROVIDE THREE (3) SETS OF ATTACHMENTS FOR SUBMISSION. (YOUR ORIGINAL WILL BE RETURNED TO YOU AT THE TIME OF FILING.)

CHECKS FOR ALL FEES SHOULD BE MADE PAYABLE TO: SANTA CLARA COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

PLEASE NOTE: FEES ARE ANNUALLY ADJUSTED (Fish & Game Code §711.4(b); PLEASE CHECK WITH THIS OFFICE AND THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME FOR THE LATEST FEE INFORMATION.

\*... NO PROJECT SHALL BE OPERATIVE, VESTED, OR FINAL, NOR SHALL LOCAL GOVERNMENT PERMITS FOR THE PROJECT BE VALID, UNTIL THE FILING FEES REQUIRED PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION ARE PAID.\* Fish & Game Code §711.4(c)(3)

## **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

To:			From:
$\boxtimes$	Office of Planning and Research		Public Agency: City of Mountain View Address: 500 Castro Street, P.O. Box 7540
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Mountain View, CA 94039-7540
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Diana Pancholi
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone:(650) 903-6306
$\boxtimes$	County Clerk County of: Santa Clara Address: 70 W. Hedding St. E.	Wing 1st Floor	Lead Agency (if different from above):
	San Jose, CA 95110	1411g, 13(1100)	Address:
			Contact:
			Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	ite Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):2019070252
Pro	ject Title: 555 West Middlefield	Road Project	
Pro	ject Applicant: AvalonBay Com	nmunities, Inc	
Pro	ject Location (include county)	:555 W. Middlefield Road, M	Mountain View, Santa Clara County, California
Der exis leas relo site	nsity Residential, Planned Commisting 402-unit residential apartme sing office, and a future 1.34-acre locate 39 trees, Vesting Tentative located the south side of West N is to advise that the City of I	unity Permit and a Development development with three not public park; Heritage Tree I Map to create three lots with liddlefield Road between Mo	rom Medium-Density Residential to High-Low nent Review Permit to allow a 323-unit addition to an ew subterranean garages, a new amenity building/Removal Permit to remove 51 Heritage trees and up to 111 condominium units on a 14.5-acre project offett Boulevard and Highway 85 in the P (Planned has approved the above
	scribed project on <u>5/10/22</u> (date scribed project.		ne following determinations regarding the above
	The essinet IV will I will as	N have a significant offer	t an the an income ant
2. [ 3. 1 4. 7 5. 7	☐ A Negative Declaration wa Mitigation measures [☑ were A mitigation reporting or moni	Report was prepared for the sprepared for this project were not made a contoring plan [X] was	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  ndition of the approval of the project.  as not] adopted for this project.  was not] adopted for this project.
ne	gative Declaration, is available	e to the General Public at	conses and record of project approval, or the : First Floor, 500 Castro Street, CA-94041
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	puchali	Title: Senior Plan ner
Da	24 1 1 2		ived for filing at OPR:

Project Description: The Project is an infill development involving redevelopment of an approximately 14.5 acre site. The site is currently occupied by 402 multi-family residential rental units within 15 buildings, along with a leasing office, amenity building, common areas, and related improvements. Associated surface parking and common open space areas are located throughout the site. The Project request includes: 1) a General Plan map and text amendment permit to revise the existing High-Density Residential designation in the General Plan and add a new High-Low Residential designation applicable to this site; 2) a Development Review permit and a Planned Community permit to allow demolition of most of the existing surface parking areas, existing leasing office and amenity space to construct 323 new multi-family residential units in three buildings with two below-grade parking garages; and a fourth building with below-grade parking and outdoor amenities to replace the existing leasing office and amenity building, pool, and spa; 3) a Heritage Tree Removal permit to remove 51 heritage trees; and 4) a Vesting Tentative Map permit for condominium purposes to subdivide the existing lot into three lots with 111 condominium units. This includes a 1.34-acre parcel along Cypress Point Drive which would be created and offered to the City for use as a future park.

CASH RECEIPT			T
OFW 753 Sa (REV 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753 Sa		Print	StartOver Save
		RECEIPT NUME	BER:
		43 - 05/11	/2022 —
		STATE CLEARIN	IGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		20190702	252
LEAD AGENCY	EMAIL		DATE
City of Mountain View	diana.pancholi@moun	tainview.gov	05/11/2022
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER
Santa Clara			
PROJECT TITLE			
555 West Middlefield Road Project			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EM	ΔΙΙ	PHONE NUMBER
AvalonBay Communities	joe_kirchofer@ava		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
	San Francisco	CA	94105
455 Market Street, Suite 1650 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	Sall Flaticisco	CA	94103
0	DOther Special District	O State Ag	encv • Private EntUty
C Local Fubilic Agency 32 School District	Outer Special District	O State Ay	ency Trivate Libty
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			
tII Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	S	3.539.25 S -	3,539.25
D Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	S	2,548.00	; 0°;0c.
D Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW S	51,203.25	0.00
0 Exempt fifm fee			
D Nobce of Exemption (attach)			
0 CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)			
${\rm D}$ Fee previously paid (altach prev,ously issued cash receipt copy	y)		
			0.00
D Water Right Applicat, on or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	s Control Board only)	5850.00 S	
County documentary handling fee		\$	50.00
O Other		S	
PAYMENT METHOD:			3,589.25
0 Cash O Credit 1:] Check 0 Other	TOTAL RE	ECEIVED S	3,309.25
SIGNATURE AGEN	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TITLE	
b 0 l	TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		
X Dia	na Pancholi, Senior	Planner, Cit	y of Mountain View

#### NOTICE

Each project applicant shall remit to the county clerk the environmental filing fee before or at the time of filing a Notice of Determination (Pub. Resources Code, § 21152; Fish & G. Code, § 711.4, subdivision (d); Cal. Code Regs., tit. 14, § 753.5). Without the appropriate fee, statutory or categorical exemption, or a valid No Effect Determination issued by the California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW), the Notice of Determination is not operative, vested, or final, and shall not be accepted by the county clerk.

### COUNTY DOCUMENTARY HANDLING FEE

The county clerk may charge a documentary handling fee of fifty dollars (\$50) per filing in addition to the environmental filing fee (Fish & G. Code, § 711.4, subd. (e); Cal. Code Regs., tit. 14, § 753.5, subd. (g)(1)). A county board of supervisors shall have the authority to increase or decrease the fee or charge, that is otherwise authorized to be levied by another provision of law, in the amount reasonably necessary to recover the cost of providing any product or service or the cost of enforcing any regulation for which the fee or charge is levied (Gov. Code, § 54985, subd. (a)).

#### COLLECTION PROCEDURES FOR COUNTY GOVERNMENTS

Filing	Notice	of	Determination	(NOD)	):
--------	--------	----	---------------	-------	----

	Collect environmental filing fee or copy of previously issued cash receipt. (Do not collect fee if project applicant presents a No Effect Determination signed by CDFW. An additional fee is required for each separate environmental document. An addendum is not considered a
	separate environmental document. Checks should be made payable to the county.)
	Issue cash receipt to project applicant.
	Attach copy of cash receipt and, if applicable, previously issued cash receipt, to NOD.
	Mail filing fees for CRP document to CDFW prior to filing the NOD or equivalent final approval (Cal. Code Regs. Tit. 14, § 753.5 (b)(5)). The
	CRP should request receipt from CDFW to show proof of payment for filing the NOD or equivalent approval. Please mail payment to address below made attention to the Cash Receipts Unit of the Accounting Services Branch.
If th	ne project applicant presents a No Effect Determination signed by CDFW, also:
	Attach No Effect Determination to NOD (no environmental filing fee is due).
ling	Notice of Exemption (NOE) (Statutorily or categorically exempt project (Cal. Code Regs., tit. 14, §§ 15260-15285, 15300-15333))
	Issue cash receipt to project applicant.
	Attach copy of cash receipt to NOE (no environmental filing fee is due).

Within 30 days after the end of each month in which the environmental filing fees are collected, each county shall summarize and record the amount collected on the monthly State of California Form No. CA25 (TC31) and remit the amount collected to the State Treasurer. Identify the remittance on Form No. CA25 as "Environmental Document Filing Fees" per Fish and Game Code section 711.4.

#### The county clerk shall mail the following documents to CDFW on a monthly basis:

- ✓ A photocopy of the monthly State of California Form No. CA25 (TC31)
- ✓ CDFW/ASB copies of all cash receipts (including all voided receipts)
- ✓ A copy of all CDFW No Effect Determinations filed in lieu of fee payment
- ✓ A copy of all NODs filed with the county during the preceding month
- ✓ A list of the name, address and telephone number of all project applicants for which an NOD has been filed. If this information is contained on the cash receipt filed with CDFW under California Code of Regulations, title 14, section 753.5, subdivision (e)(6), no additional information is required.

#### DOCUMENT RETENTION

The county shall retain two copies of the cash receipt (for lead agency and county clerk) and a copy of all documents described above for at least 12 months.

#### RECEIPT NUMBER

- # The first two digits automatically populate by making the appropriate selection in the County/State Agency of Filing drop down menu.
- # The next eight digits automatically populate when a date is entered.
- # The last three digits correspond with the sequential order of issuance for each calendar year. For example, the first receipt number issued on January 1 should end in 001. If a county issued 252 receipts for the year ending on December 31, the last receipt number should end in 252. CDFW recommends that counties and state agencies 1) save a local copy of this form, and 2) track receipt numbers on a spreadsheet tabbed by month to ensure accuracy.

### DO NOT COMBINE THE ENVIRONMENTAL FEES WITH THE STATE SHARE OF FISH AND WILDLIFE FEES.

#### Mail to:

F

California Department of Fish and Wildlife Accounting Services Branch P.O. Box 944209 Sacramento, California 94244-2090

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT COPY - CDFW/ASB COPY - LEAD AGENCY COPY - COUNTY CLERK DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01012022)